03-07-2000

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

ľ

101283666

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	1140 2.4.00	Attorney Docket No. 105358
	To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please re	record the attached original document or copy thereof.
1.	A. Name of conveying party: Hiroshi SAMUKAWA	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: SONY CHEMICALS CORPORATION 6-3, NIHONBASHI-MUROMACHI 1-CHOME CHUO-KU TOKYO 103-0022 JAPAN
	B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	888 U.S.
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ ☐ Yes ☒ No
	⊠ Assignment	
	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
	Other	
	B. Execution Date: January 21, 2000	
4.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new app	olication, the execution date of the application is: 01-21-00
	B. Patent Application No.(s)	C. Patent No.(s)
	3/497477 Additional numbers att	ı tached? □ Yes ⊠ No
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
		B. Enclosed (Check No. 106177_)
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.
12HED	RZZ 00000183 09497477	
	/ so so so/	
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform the original document. MML AAUM	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy Date: February 4, 2000
	James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Thomas J. Pardini, Registration No. 30,411	

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0716

ASSIGNMENT

		(1) <u>Hiroshi SAMUKAWA</u> (5)	
	T	(2)(6)	
(1-8)) Insert Name(s) of	(3) (7) a	
	Inventor(s)	(4)(8)	
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) a other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undesigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby do assign, transfer and set over to	and
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9) SONY CHEMICALS CORP.	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10) 6-3, Nihonbashi-Muromachi 1-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-0022 Japan	
	.	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, tit and interest for the United States of America as defined in U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for pate including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, a reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues a reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventiknown as	35 ent and and ion
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11) LOWLY-ADHESIVE COATING MATERIAL	
	or Foreign Appli- cation Number	(Case No. 105358)	_
	Cacron manor	for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application f	for
		patent in the United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12) on	
(13)	Alternative Identification	(13) U.S. application Serial Number	
	for filed applications	filed February 4, 2000	
may intether goin whice Conv to ot to it of the not	ication and any conto execute separated deem necessary. 2) The undersigner ference which may be of and to cooperate forward with such may be necessary ention for Protectial The undersigned that in or confirm by he Assigned. 5) The undersigned that in or confirm by he assigned in the entire interest, entire interest, entire interest her execute, any agreem of the undersigned in assignment any fomply with the rules his document.	in connection with claims or provisions of the Internation on of Industrial Property or similar agreements. In agree (s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessarely reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States pated thereby authorize (s) and request (s) the Commissioner of Pater ters Patents of the United States resulting from said applicationing or reissue applications to the said Assignee, as Assigned and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to contents in conflict herewith. It is conflict the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insecure in its confliction which may be necessary or desirable in order the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordations.	and nee any ion and act nal ary ent nice vey ill ert ion
unde		of, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the following $\int \int dx dx dx dx dx$	
Date	1/21,00 N	Tame of Inventor Allow Attitude Hiroshi SAMUKAWA (SE	AL)
Date	P	Name of Inventor (SE	AL)
		Jame of Inventor(SEX	
		Name of Inventor(SE	
Date		Name of Inventor(SE	
befo	A. (b) a U.S. Cons ore at least two wit	ould preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within a ul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be sign nesses who also sign here:	nea
		Witness	
Date		Witness	

PATENT REEL: 010583 FRAME: 0717